	Will of Deborah Andrews	
Name in Record	Reason for Being in Record	Date of Record
Deborah Andrews	Makes her last will & testament	Aug. 15, 1891
Jerry Andrews	Son; receives personal property & real estate	
Jerry Andrews	Son; appointed executor of will of Deborah Andrews	
J. T. Merryman	Witnessed Deborah Andrews making her last will	
Esther Estelle Russell	Witnessed Deborah Andrews making her last will	
Deborah Andrews	Died	Aug. ?, 1891
James T. Merryman	Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will	Aug. 24, 1891
John D. Hale	Clerk	
John D. Hale	Clerk; will has been admitted to probate	Aug. 24, 1891

Last Will and Todowent of Deborah andrews. In the wave of the bewerdout Father of all: I the undersigned Beberah andrews of advers Country Indiano being in sound mind but full halther realizing the uncertainty of life do haster make and publish this my last Will and Festa are any line heatoful made, That is may, Stern First. to my son Jony Will and I hereby give and begindle to my son Jony andmer all my present perfectly and head colors of any and every hand what were that I would be to be that I may own at the time of my death. he to pay all my bible and expenses of my lost sickness and all funeral expenses. Item 2 nd. It is my will that my said sour pay my said debts as so on after my decease as the some can be done conveniently done and I hereby morninde and appoint my soir Jerry andarios as executor of this every last well and testowers. and will that he he not required to qualify as such or give board as such. The said property being given to train absolutely subject only to the pay went of my clebts. My hand and seal this 15 th day of angust all, 1894 her above and Deborah a Conderwa Witnessed J. F. Merrymon 1 Cetter Geleth Russell. Signed and acknowledged by the above named Testating Deborah andrews as her last will and testiment in our present, and me healt subscribe the same as subscribing militaries that at her regress in her present and in the presence of each other. this Conquest 15th 1871. fames I Maryman. Cother Ostelle Russell. State of Ludious St;

Last Well & Fostened of Williams Condering Be it know. That yours of the last office are an of the subserving reduced of the last of the of the subscending according labor adams Controlled to the subscending to the subscending the subscending the subscending to the subscending the subscending to the subscending testiment of behoved terror before the moderning of adams Clack of the Colores Crievil Court of adores Clock of the Clause of levelal age and being by my County being of sentence That Deland Ender duly swom defend day of argust 1171; that she learned on the hard lest will and Fester declared on the good so he last will and Festiment. that the underigned was present and sow the said that the remaining to the sound, and she also published and declared that the same was her fullisted and gesterwest & That she was of some wind and memory, fully completed to devise the propelly, and was willed as hesterich or correctors whatever properly, and was well and Esther Colella Russell Her See of Subscribing and Esther Colella Russelling and See Seguel there manual to the same or subscribing withouses, in his presence and at her request, and in the presence of each alter. James of Morryman. Aubscribed and sendon to before one, this sy, John B Hale. Clerk. day of august 1891. State of Indialero adones County, Ad. I . John WHole. Clark of the adams count Court of adours County Dudious, certify that the above and foregoing Well of Deborah Endrews lete of adeens County, deceased has been duly admilled to Probable; That it due execution was this day proven by James & Maryonon, whose proof. togetter with sailed Will have been duly recorded on page 185 & 176; Record "C" of Wells in this office. Wetween my hood, and sed of sand Court their 24 day of august 1711. John & Hole - Clark.